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2-H- N7tk Street, Suite 10z,

a Ventures, LLC
,2o5roo.

January 15, 2003

Thomasville Builders
P.O. Box 60175
Grand Junction, CO 81502

Re: Planning Clearance — 727 Centauri Ct

Dear Rob,

This letter confirms our approval of the planning clearance for the set back adjustment on
the house at 727 Centauri Court as shown on the enclosed documents if such a
adjustment is approved by the City of Grand Junction.

Sincerely.

Philip M. 1-lart, PE
President
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C
City of Grand Junction

Community Development Department
Planning • Zoning • Code Enforcement
250 North 5th Street
Grand Junction, CC 81501-2668

C

CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION
GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO

Phone; (970) 244-1430
FAX: (970) 256-4031

FOR

Thomasville Builders
P0 Box 60175
Grand Junction, CO 81502

) FINAL
) DECISION
)
) VAR-2003-082
)
)

The builder of the house located at 727 Centauri Ct., Grand Junction, Colorado (Lot 8,
Block 2, Windemere Heights Subdivision) has requested approval of a minor deviation
for the front yard setback along Centauri Ct. A Planning Clearance with an attached plot
plan was approved on October 21, 2002 showing a 23 ‘6” setback on the east property
line. The required setback was O’. After Thomasville Builders had framed the home it
was discovered that the home was actually only 17’ 11” from the east property line.

Section 2.16.C.1 of the Zoning and Development Code allows the Director to approve a
minor deviation from any setback for construction errors. Therefore, I hereby approve
the request for a minor deviation to allow a front yard setback of 17’ 11” along the east
property line with the following findings:

I. Thomasville Builders has not received approval of a minor deviation in the
past three years.

2. The encroachment will not negatively impact adjacent properties.
3. The addition must meet all other codes and policies, including building and

fire.
4. The request is to deviate 2’ 1” from the required 20’ front yard setback.
5. The deviation does not result in the physical encroachment into an easement,

right-of-way or neighboring property.
6. The error was inadvertent.

If you have any questions please call me at 244-1448.

Robert F. Blanchard, AICP
Community Development Director

Date

a
Pr’nie an retyced paper
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/ Your Dndge b a Defter Community

SQ. FT. OF PROPOSBL CS/ADDITION ic/S £2 d

SQ. FT. OF EXISTING BLDGS

_______________________

REQUIRED: One plot plan, on 8 ½” x II “paper, showing all existing & proposed structure location(s), parking, setbacks to all
property lines, ingress/egress to the property, driveway location & width & all easements & rights-of-way which abut the parcel.

a THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT STAFF

Maximum coverage of lot by structures

Permanent Foundation Required: YES X NO

_____

Parking Req’mt

_____

Special Conditions

CENSUS /0 TRAFFIC /*‘ ANNX#_______

Modifications to this Planning Clearance must be approved, in writing, by the Community Development Department. The
structure authorized by this application cannot be occupied until a final inspection has been completed and a Certificate of
Occupancy has been issued, if applicable, by the Building Department (Section 305, Uniform Building Code).

I hereby acknowledge that I have read this application and the information is correct; I agree to comply with any and all codes,
ordinances, laws, regulations or restriction hich apply to the project. I understand that failure to comply shall result in legal
action, which may include but not nec arily be limited to non-use of the building(s).

Applicant Signature

71
Date 9 cj

Utility Accountin!

0
PLANNING CLEARANCE

(Single Family Residential and Accessory Structures)
Community Development Department

]O(5fr U00

BLDGADDRFSS7’7 £cnmw C-t

FCG PERMIT NO. /PoF6 I

0

frTAX SCHEDULE NO. 770] 359oc

SUBDI VISION (AJtflnJCfl’lC(l& 11&sthls
‘I

Wy

TOTAL SQ. FT. OF EXISTING & PROPOSED

FILING BLK LOT 8 NO. OF
DWthLLING

UNITS:
i15LsL 2]2]

“OWNER .c4(9ZbJ
Before: - After: I this Constkt -i 31

rc NO. OF BUDINGS ON PARCEL
Before: After: ) this Construction

(1) ADDRESS O) tJt-lDudC Th’-’ i-’-/
USE OF EXISTING BUILDINGS

“TELEPHONE CI]O —SV

(2) APPLICANT] eY%fl4hs v:iic ‘E1id€,s
DESCRIPTION OF WORK& INTENDED USE Cortrr

121 ADDRESS
rS- TYPE OF HOME PROPOSED:

i1:r“ \/ Site Built Manufactured Home (UBC)

(2) TELEPHONE ‘i_it —

3 Manufactured Home (HUD)
Other (please specify)

ZONE

SETBACKS: Front Ac from property line (PL)
or

_____

from center of ROW, whichever is greater
/

Side

________

from PL, Rear

Maximum Height 3 S

30’ from PL

Department Approval Pb Date 9 S 0

tdditionaI water and/or sewer tap fee(s) are required:

VALID FOR SIX MONTHS FROM OF ISSUA (Section 9-3-2C Grand Junction Development Code)

flAtLf_ - -I
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